AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:58:26
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   7,548   -3,161   -30 %   7.25 %   -252 bp

   +200 bp   8,759   -1,950   -18 %   8.26 %   -151 bp

   +100 bp   9,829   -880   -8 %   9.10 %   -66 bp

   0 bp   10,709   9.77 %

   -100 bp   11,179   470   +4 %   10.08 %   +31 bp

   -200 bp   11,115   406   +4 %   9.95 %   +18 bp

   -300 bp   11,052   343   +3 %   9.82 %   +5 bp

   06/30/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.77 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.26 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   151 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:58:26
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   14,170   13,916   13,590   13,096   12,512   11,908   11,325   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   4,442   4,358   4,251   4,092   3,899   3,699   3,506   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   9,034   8,891   8,677   8,390   8,081   7,775   7,482   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   2,379   2,350   2,313   2,260   2,199   2,138   2,077   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   2,503   2,494   2,484   2,469   2,444   2,406   2,356   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   10,629   10,539   10,453   10,348   10,192   9,976   9,713   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   4,696   4,617   4,528   4,418   4,290   4,149   4,001   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   3,070   3,044   3,019   2,993   2,963   2,925   2,873   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   3,759   3,705   3,650   3,592   3,526   3,447   3,355   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   1,674   1,665   1,656   1,648   1,640   1,632   1,622   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   3,902   3,874   3,847   3,822   3,796   3,771   3,744   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   1,599   1,533   1,470   1,411   1,355   1,302   1,252   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,088   2,011   1,939   1,871   1,807   1,747   1,690   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   7,323   7,291   7,259   7,229   7,199   7,169   7,140   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,560   1,535   1,512   1,490   1,469   1,448   1,429   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,205   1,203   1,201   1,199   1,197   1,195   1,194   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,748   3,672   3,599   3,529   3,461   3,396   3,334   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -54   -53   -53   -52   -52   -51   -50   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   544   544   544   544   544   544   544   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   34   34   34   34   34   34   34   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   64   95   144   193   233   264   288   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -4   -4   -3   -2   -3   -3   -3   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   78,373   77,321   76,120   74,576   72,793   70,877   68,913   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:58:26
FIRMS REPORTING:   212   EDIT:10/04/2000
CYCLE: JUN 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS